
Parks and Recreation Department 

312 W. Whitewater Street 

Whitewater, WI 53190 

 

 

Michelle Dujardin 

Assistant Parks, Recreation, and 

Community Events Director 

PHONE: (262) 473- 0121 

FAX: (262) 222-5901 

Email. mdujardin@whitewater-wi.gov 

WEBSITE: www.ci.whitewater-wi.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

April 22, 2024 

City of Whitewater 

Bid Notice 

 

The City of Whitewater will be accepting bids for the following: 

37,020 square feet (1,927 cubic yards) of mechanical dredging of Cravath Lake and 2,334 square 

feet (130 cubic yards) of mechanical dredging of Trippe Lake. Bid packets can be obtained from 

the City Clerk, located at the City Municipal building, 312 W. Whitewater Street, Whitewater, 

WI, between the hours of 8:00 am - 4:30 pm. Bids will be accepted by the City Clerk until May 9, 

2024 at 3:00 pm. At that time the bids received will be publicly opened and publicly recorded.  

For further information contact Michelle Dujardin, Assistant Parks, Recreation, and Community 

Events Director at 262-473-0121. The City of Whitewater reserves the right to reject any and all 

bids, waive any informalities in bidding, and to accept the bid deemed most advantageous to the 

City of Whitewater, 

 

City of Whitewater 

Heather Boehm, City Clerk 

mailto:mdujardin@whitewater-wi.gov
http://www.ci.whitewater-wi.gov/


CITY OF WHITEWATER 
WHITEWATER, WISCONSIN 

CRAVATH AND TRIPPE LAKE DREDGING 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Bid Security - A bid must be accompanied by Bid security made payable to OWNER in an amount of 

5% of the Bidder's maximum Bid price and in the form of a certified check, bank money order, or a Bid 

Bond. 

 
The Bid security of the apparent Successful Bidder will be retained until OWNER awards the contract to 

such Bidder, and such Bidder has executed the Contract, furnished the required Contract security, and 

met the other conditions of the Notice of Award, whereupon the Bid security will be released. If the 

Successful Bidder fails to execute and deliver the Contract and furnish the required Contract security 

within 15 days after the Notice of Award, OWNER may consider Bidder to be in default, annul the 

notice of Award, and the Bid security of the Bidder will be forfeited, in whole in the case of a penal sum 

bid bond, and to the extent of OWNWER's damages in the case of a damages-form bond. Such 

forfeiture will be OWNERS's exclusive remedy if Bidder defaults. 

 
Performance and Payment Bond - Successful bidder shall furnish the OWNER with a Performance 
and Payment Bond equal to 100 percent of the contracted amount. 

 
Insurance - Contractor shall furnish and deliver to the OWNER a certificate of insurance for worker's 

compensation and an umbrella certificate of liability and property insurance in the minimum amount of 

$1 million before beginning work, and shall notify OWNER immediately of nay cancellation or change in 

insurance coverage. 

 
Contract Award - Bids will be opened on May 9th at 3:00 pm. The Bids will be reviewed by staff and 

the Contract is anticipated to be awarded at the June 2024 Common Council meeting. 

 
Completion - All work shall be completed within 30 days of starting the Project. All work shall be 
completed by September 30, 2024. Cravath Lakefront Park will not be available June 24th- July 7th and 

no work shall take place during this time on Cravath Lake. 

 
Dredging Permit - City of Whitewater will provide the WDNR dredging permit for the project. 

 
Project Site Locations: Cravath Lake Park- 341 S. Freemont Street-Whitewater, WI 53190 

Trippe Lake Park-407 S. Wisconsin Street-Whitewater, WI 53190 

 
Project 

Scope of Work: Mechanically excavating cattails, phragmites, and grasses. The removal will 

take place on both Cravath Lake and Tripp Lake. The Project consists of dredging 4 areas along 

Cravath Lake Park shoreline and 1 area along Trippe Lake Park shoreline. 

Quantities: 

• Cravath Amphitheater – 9,766 sq ft, removing 1.5 feet of material, estimating 543 cubic yards. 

• Cravath Lakefront Dock – 3,461 sq ft, removing 1.5 feet of material, estimating 192 cubic yards 

• Cravath Fishing Pier – 4,248 sq ft, removing 1.5 feet of material, estimating 236 cubic yards 

• Cravath East Shoreline- 17,211 sq ft, removing 1.5 feet of material, estimating 956 cubic yards 

• Tripp Fishing Pier – 2,334 sq ft, removing 1.5 feet of material, estimating 130 cubic yards 

Total Dredge Amount = 37,020 sq ft of material estimating 2,057 cubic yards 

Disposal: All materials removed and collected can be taken to City of Whitewater provided dump site 

located at 599 N.Jefferson Street - Whitewater, WI 53190. 



 
 

 
CITY OF WHITEWATER 

CRAVATH AND TRIPPE LAKE DREDGING 

CONTRACT 
 
 

 
LUMP SUM BID: 

 

 

 
(Words) 

Dollars  $  
(Numbers) 

 

 
The undersigned bidder, submitting this bid, hereby declares and agrees to be bound, and perform the 

work, in accordance with all terms, conditions and requirements of the within and foregoing bid and 

specifications. 

 
Submitted by:  BIDDER 

Of:    

By: 
(Bidders Signature) 

 
Address:     

Phone:     

Email:    

Date:   

 

 
OWNER:  CITY OF WHITEWATER  

 

 

(Signature and Title) (Date) 

 
ATTEST 

(Signature and Title) (Date) 



 
Cravath  
 

 
 
 
 



 
Cravath  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Cravath  
 

 
 
 



 
 

Trippe 
 

 
 


